Page 1 of 16
TLZJ21072732477,
TEZJ21072732478
TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION FILE
IEC 61008-1:2010+AMD1:2012+AMD2:2013
Residual current operated circuit-breakers without integral overcurrent protection
for household and similar uses (RCCB's) , Part 1: General rules
Report Reference No.......................... : TLZJ21072732477,

Technology Co., Ltd.
P
b) type designation, catalogue number or serial
number ........................................................................ :
P
c) rated voltage(s) (V) ............................................... : 230, 240V~, (1P+N,
2P), 400, 415V~(3P+N,
4P)
P
d) rated frequency (Hz) ............................................ : P
e) rated current (A) ....................................................: 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32,
40, 50, 63, 80, 100A
P
f) rated residual operating current (A) .................... : P
h) rated making and breaking capacity (A) ........... : P
j) degree of protection ...............................................: P
k) position of use ....................................................... : P
l) rated residual making and breaking capacity
0A(A) ........................................................................... :
P
m) symbol S for type S P
n) symbol of the method of operation .................... : P
o) operating means of Review device ....................: P
p) wiring diagram ....................................................... : P
r) operating characteristic ........................................ : P
Marking on the RCCB itself or on nameplate or
nameplates attached to the RCCB and located so
that for small devices at least e), f) and o) are
legible when the RCCB is installed ........................ :
P
Joule integral withstand capacity (A²s) .................. : P
Peak current withstand capacity (A) .......................: P
Time delay when opening in case of failure of the P
Page 5 of 16
TLZJ21072732477,
TEZJ21072732478
IEC 61008- 1
Clause Requirement  Review Result - Remark Verdict
line voltage (s) ............................................................:
Open position indicated by "0" and closed position
by "I" ............................................................................ :
P
For push-buttons the OFF push-button shall either
be red or marked with "0" .........................................:
P
If necessary to distinguish between supply and
load terminals they shall be clearly marked .......... :
P
Terminals for neutral circuit marked by "N" P
Terminals for protective conductor marked by
[symbol IEC 417- 5019 a]
P
Marking indelible, easy legible and not on
removable parts
P
9.3 Review: 15 s with water, 15 s with hexane P
Review SEQUENCE D (3 samples) -
Reviews "D0" -
8.5 Operating characteristics -
For multiple settings of Idn Reviews are made for
each setting
N
9.9.1 RCCB installed as for normal use, Review circuit
according to fig. 4a
P
9.9.5 For RCCB's functionally dependent on fine voltage,
each Review is made at 1,1 and 0,85 times the
rated line voltage; voltage (V) .:
N
9.9.2 Off-load Reviews made at a temperature of 20 ±
2 °C
P
9.9.2.1 Verification of the correct operation in case of a